
 

 

 

 

 
 
TO:  Bidders, Flint Public Library Renovation Project 
  Furniture bids 
FROM: Connie Palmer, Director of Finance, HR & Facilities 
DATE:  July 9, 2021 
RE:    Final Bid tab and rejected bids  
 
 
 
Attached is a copy of the final bid tab with the awarded bids.  Please see the key 
to coding at the bottom of the page.  
 
The owner rejects all bids and withdraws any further request for bids on the 
following sections: 
 
Section 12, BCI 
Section 17, Fritz Hansen 
Section 24, Knoll  
 
 
 
Thank you.  
 



BID TABULATION RESULTS

Project: Flint Public Library

Location: Flint, MI

Project #: 17215000

Issue Date:

Bidder American Interiors Interior Environments Kentwood Office* Library Design Associates Marx Moda

Section 07

3 Branch
$302,005.94 NO BID $150,588.69 $278,984.00 $307,763.68

Section 08

Agati
$28,929.57 NO BID $10,142.17 $29,371.00 $29,201.30

Section 09

Allermuir
$6,297.99 $6,290.98 $30,624.21 $6,614.00 $6,649.63

Section 10

Allsteel
NO BID $4,728.29 $4,546.12 NO BID $2,047.24

Section 11

Arcadia
$4,090.94 $3,637.51 $3,650.34 $3,884.00 $3,538.48

Section 12

BCI
$20,227.23 $19,939.24 $4,522.03 $19,703.00 $20,090.60

Section 13

Bernhardt
$38,304.94 NO BID $36,526.00 NO BID $39,777.27

Section 14

Coalesse
NO BID NO BID $11,466.22 NO BID $12,146.05

Section 15

Cumberland
$33,923.59 NO BID $34,348.64 NO BID $32,339.58

Section 16

Davis
$64,142.99 NO BID $16,878.40 NO BID $28,154.00

Section 17

Fritz Hansen
$16,888.08 NO BID $4,757.81 NO BID $18,362.06

Section 18

HBF
NO BID NO BID $47,510.60 NO BID $44,396.26

Section 19

Herman Miller
NO BID NO BID $129,758.11 NO BID $375,052.22

Section 20

Hightower
$17,772.99 NO BID $15,647.47 NO BID $16,572.81

Section 21

IOA
$5,548.40 NO BID $4,532.59 NO BID $5,600.36

Section 22

JSI
$6,702.00 NO BID $7,493.89 $7,786.00 $7,503.00

Section 23

Keilhauer
$31,752.47 NO BID $31,625.42 $34,096.00 $33,173.58

Section 24

Knoll
$12,093.71 NO BID $7,573.46 NO BID $15,326.38

Section 25

Landscape Forms
$26,951.23 NO BID $28,761.42 NO BID $26,033.24

Section 26

Leland
$8,203.99 NO BID $8,068.92 NO BID $5,357.44

Section 27

Magnuson Group
$6,068.75 NO BID $5,922.73 NO BID $1,833.04

Section 28

Martin Brattrud
$67,896.10 NO BID $19,079.16 NO BID $69,753.55

Section 29

National
$1,582.08 NO BID $1,546.86 NO BID $1,467.30

Section 30

Nucraft
$16,295.58 NO BID $16,826.20 $16,617.00 $16,656.90

Section 31

OFS
$65,853.27 $54,392.92 $50,642.05 NO BID $48,899.69

Section 32

Paul Brayton
$27,368.88 NO BID $21,931.17 NO BID $27,955.85

Section 33

Peter Pepper
$7,349.63 NO BID $8,688.13 NO BID $6,372.84

Section 34

Russ Bassett
$16,676.98 NO BID $3,982.59 NO BID $7,026.36

Section 35

Sixinch
$12,037.27 NO BID $13,644.32 NO BID $13,351.93

Section 36

Source
$10,787.20 NO BID $10,250.00 NO BID $10,044.09

Section 37

Studio TK
$11,603.27 NO BID $7,536.52 NO BID $5,048.50

Section 38

Three H
$3,762.98 NO BID $3,767.61 $3,612.00 $2,885.84

Section 39

TMC
$8,250.27 NO BID $7,165.94 $7,249.00 $7,653.90

Section 40

U-line
$2,237.79 NO BID $2,331.82 NO BID $2,051.91

Section 41

Vitra
$12,092.98 NO BID $11,795.18 NO BID $12,286.64

Section 42
$3,873.04 NO BID $3,372.59 NO BID $3,256.72

Awarded Total: $120,577.95 $6,290.98 $107,424.17 $286,233.00 $610,855.06

Section rejected

Bidder awarded section

Total: $1,131,381.16

May 25, 2021

Bidder awarded section with alternates accepted


